PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph F. Mazzella	06/07/2006
Louis F. Holzknecht	07/18/2006
Larry Porcellato	07/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Glidden Company	
Street Address:	15885 West Sprague Road	
City:	Strongsville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11339345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)297-8935

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

440-297-8397 Phone:

ken_stachel@ici.com, tanya_vinci@ici.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kenneth J. Stachel

15885 West Sprague Road Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Strongsville, OHIO 44136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10560A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth J. Stachel

Total Attachments: 3

source=10560A-Assignment#page1.tif source=10560A-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018025 FRAME: 0009

500132447

source=10560A-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018025 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this _____day of June, 2006 by Joseph F. Mazzella residing at 700 Potomac, Naperville, Illinois 60565; Louis F. Holzknecht residing at 11109 Herring Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40291; and Larry Porcellato residing at 4780 Stonegate Blvd., Akron, Ohio 44333, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(S)," and The Glidden Company, incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having offices and a principle place of business located at 15885 W. Sprague Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136 hereafter called "GLIDDEN," witnesseth:

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR(S) have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

A METHOD OF GENERATING A RECOMMENDATION OR MAINTAINING A SUPPLY OF A TYPE OF COATING COMPOSITION CONSIDERING ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing U.S. Serial Number 11/339,345 and Attorney Docket No. **10560A** executed by said ASSIGNOR(S) on the date(s) set forth below; and

WHEREAS, GLIDDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, or invention(s) and said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, granted on said improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto GLIDDEN the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements or invention(s), the application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or any reissue(s) or extension(s) of said Letters Patent(s) and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by GLIDDEN to the full end of the term(s) for which such Letters Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants and agree with GLIDDEN that at the time of execution hereof, ASSIGNOR(S) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions and application for Letters Patent identified above and that the same are unencumbered and that

PATENT REEL: 018025 FRAME: 0011 ASSIGNOR(S) have good and full right and authority to sell and convey the same as set forth above.

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that they will, whenever requested to do so by counsel for GLIDDEN, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent(s) for said improvements or invention(s) without charge to GLIDDEN but at the cost and expense of GLIDDEN.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and duly empowered officials in any foreign country to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, to GLIDDEN as assignee of said improvements or invention(s) and any Letter Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of GLIDDEN.

	Joseph F. Mazzella
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) ss	
Sworn to and subscribed by J	oseph F. Mazzella in my presence on thisday
of June, 2006.	Jana A. Mina
	Notary Public TANYA M. VINC) A Notery Public, State Of Ohle My Commission Expires December 9, 2008
	Louis F. Holzknecht
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	
Sworn to and subscribed by L	ouis F. Holzknecht in my presence on this 18 day
of June, 2006.	341 RD

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Aug. 2, 2008

Notary Public

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Sworn to and subscribed by Larry Porcellato in my presence on this day of

Sworn to and subscribed by **Larry Porcellato** in my presence on this _x 2006.

June, 2006.

Notary Public

TANYA M. VINCI
A Notary Public, State Of Ohio
My Commission Expires December 9, 2008

.3.